#### 07/12/2016 503911920

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3958573

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| MR CARL REED JESSEN | 07/12/2016     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | IP STREET HOLDINGS, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 717 WEST SPRAGUE        |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 800               |
| City:             | SPOKANE                 |
| State/Country:    | WASHINGTON              |
| Postal Code:      | 99201                   |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15208428 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)624-2528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

509-747-2052 Phone:

Email: waj@randalldanskin.com **Correspondent Name: WILLIAM A JECKLE** Address Line 1: 601 WEST RIVERSIDE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500** 

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 45269.007           |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | WILLIAM A. JECKLE   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /William A. Jeckle/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/12/2016          |  |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=jessenassign#page1.tif source=jessenassign#page2.tif source=jessenassign#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039137 FRAME: 0576

503911920

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND PATENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR:

Carl Reed Jessen

ASSIGNEE:

IP Street Holdings, LLC 717 West Sprague, Suite **SOO** Spokane, WA 99201

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR has conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY."

IP STREET HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any

Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United

States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR has sold, assigned and

transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United

States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right,

title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues,

1

PATENT REEL: 039137 FRAME: 0577 renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

As the below-identified INVENTOR, I hereby declare that the above-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by me; I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the patent application; and I further acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine, or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers (foreign or domestic) required for the filing of any divisional, continuation, renewal or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby. If the INVENTOR is unwilling or unable to execute documents necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention which is being assigned, the INVENTOR hereby appoints the ASSIGNEE as his/her Attorney-In-Fact to execute any and all documents on his/her behalf.

INVENTOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the

2

inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at Spokane, Washington, on July 17 2016.

**RECORDED: 07/12/2016** 

Carl Reed Jessen

**PATENT REEL: 039137 FRAME: 0579**